# CURRICULUM VITAE



# **PERSONAL DETAILS**

Name Henny Tantono

Name and titles Henny Tantono, dr., M.Kes., Sp.JP., FIHA., AIFO-K

Nationality and Citizenship Indonesian

Phone +6281395359937

Email henny.tantono3@gmail.com

## **FORMAL EDUCATION**

University

Completion: 2004 Bachelor Degree

Padjadjaran University, Faculty of Medicine

Completion: 2007 Internship

Dr. Hasan Sadikin Central General Hospital, Bandung

Padjadjaran University, Faculty of Medicine

Completion: 2009 Master Degree

Padjadjaran University, Faculty of Medicine,

Pharmacology Department

Completion: 2018 Specialist of Cardiology and Vascular Medicine

Dr. Hasan Sadikin Central General Hospital, Bandung

Faculty of Medicine, Padjadjaran University

# **FELLOW**

#### Fellow of Indonesian Heart Association (FIHA)

Completion: 2019

**Indonesian Heart Association** 

## **TRAINING**

**Application of Exercise Physiology** 

**Clinical of Exercise Physiologist** 

Completion: 2019

Indonesian Society of Exercise Physiology

#### **ORGANIZATION**

**Sports Organization** 

2019 – now Indonesian Rowing and Canoeing Association

Persatuan Olahraga Dayung Seluruh Indonesia (PODSI)

→ Medical Committee, Research dan Development

2022-now Asian Canoe Confederation (ACC)

→ Chair of Medical and Anti-Doping Committee

**Medical Organization** 

2022 – now Indonesian Heart Association-Bandung

Perhimpunan Dokter Spesialis Kardiovaskular Indonesia (PERKI) - Bandung

→ Cooperation and Interprofessional Relations Committee

2021 – now Koperasi Konsumen Jantung Indonesia (KKJI)

→ Management member

2021 – now Indonesian Women of Cardiology (IWoC)

Kelompok Kerja Women Cardiology, Perhimpunan Dokter Spesialis Kardiovaskular

Indonesia

→ Coordinator of social services and entrepreneurship